ALF-SENSOR Sp. J.
seat: ul. Narcyzowa 3, 31-342 Kraków
manufacturing plant: ul. Krakowska 294, 32-080 Zabierzów
Phone: (+48) 12 258 08 40   | Fax: (+48) 12 258 08 48 | E-mail: office@alf-sensor.com © Copyright ALF-SENSOR Sp. J.  , 2014
125
Duct temperature sensor
with protection tube

126
Ordering Information
Ordering Example
Resistor
1xPt100 Single Pt100
1xPt1000 Single Pt1000
1xNi100 Single Ni100
B
Class
B B
A A
1/3B 1/3B (AA)
C
Version
Z Standard (ceramic wire wound element)
W Shockproof (thin-film element)
K
Operating temperature
specify in °C
I
Lead wire configuration
2p 2 wire
3p 3 wire
4p  4 wire
D
Transmitter
specify type and temp. range in °C
J
Housing material
ABS Polymer ABS
AL Aluminum alloy
H
Protection tube diameter d
specify in mm
F
KTK-53-1xPt100-A-3p-I-6-80-Al-25-Z
Duct temperature sensor with resistor 1xPt100 class A, configuration 3-wire, standard protection tube, diameter d=6mm,
length L=80mm, aluminium alloy housing, operating temp. 25°C, w/o transmitter, standard sensor version (ceramic wire
wound element).
Execution
- Basic
/Exi Intrinsic safe
A
Protection tube type
I Standard
II Perforated
E
Protection tube length L
specify in mm
G
KTK-53
A B C D E F G H I J K